

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय - अगरतला **राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड** (सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) Regional Office - Agartala **National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited** (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)



सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उपक्रम

Dated 05.12.2023

NHIDCL/RO-Agt/HighwayAdministration/383/650

Invitation of Public Comments

Subject- Proposal seeking ROW permission for lying of 12" Dia underground Natural Gas Pipeline alongwith OFC through ROU (Right of User) and across NH-208 for proposed Agartala-Tulamura Natural Gas Pipeline under NH-208 in State of Tripura.

Ref:- (i) GM (P) PMU Udaipur letter no. NHIDCL/PMU-Udp/21(1)/2023-24/398 dated 23.06.2023.

- (ii) GM(P) PMU Udaipur letter no. NHIDCL/BO Agt./Tech/2(11)/2014-15/407-09 dated 26.06.2023
- (iii) IGGL/TR/NEGG/PL/BG/18B dated 06.09.2023
- (iv) IGGL/TR/NEGG/PL/BG/18B dated 06.09.2023

(v) Confirmation of Bank Guarantee vide Canara Bank letters dated 26.10.2023 Sir,

The GM(P) PMU -Udaipur vide letter no. under ref. (i) has recommended the instant proposal, submitted by M/s Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited (IGGL) for seeking ROW permission for the above subjected proposal.

2. Subsequently, R.O. Agartala vide e-mail dated 26.06.2023 had requested to submit performance bank guarantee (PBG) and licensee fee in accordance with MoRTH guidelines. Accordingly, the GM(P), PMU Udaipur vide letter under ref. (ii) had requested M/s IGGL to submit the same. The IGGL vide letters under ref. (iii) & (iv) has submitted the PBG & licensee fees.

3. As per Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH- 33044 /29 / 2015/S&R(R) dated-22.11.2016, the proposal shall be put on in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

4. In view of the above, comments/ objections of public of the above application is invited to the below mentioned address, which should reached by this office within 30 days for the date of publication beyond which no comments shall be entertained.

The Regional office

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India) Regional Office 3rd floor, UD Bhawan, Shakuntala Road, Agartala Tripura-799001, Email: edp-agartala@nhidcl.com

This issues with the approval of ED (P).

Encl:- As above

(R K Singh) DGM (P)

Page 1 of 2

Copy to: -

- 1. Sr. Technical Director, NIC MoRT&H New Delhi. With a request to upload this letter on Ministry's website in view of MoRT&H circular dated 22.11.2016.
- 2. GM (P) PMU-Udaipur:- for information.
- 3. The Chief Project Manager, M/s Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited (IGGL);- for information.
- 4. Shri. Prabodh Kumar Sharma, GM (T), HQ NHIDCL for kind information.
- 5. NIC, Tripura- with a request to circulate in public domain.

12/23 DGM (



परियोजना प्रबंधन इकाई- उदयपुर

राष्टीय राजमार्ग और अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड







National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

भारत सरकार का उपक्रम

F. NHIDCL/BO Agt./Tech/2(11)/2014-15/407-09

PMU- Udaipur

A GOVT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING

Dated: 26.06.2023

To.

The Chief Project Manager Indradhanush Gas Grid Ltd. 5th Floor, Central Mall, Charistian Basti G.S Road, Guwahati-781005 E-mail: mw.kyndiah@iggl.co.in

- Sub: Request for No Objection Certificate (NOC) for laying 12 Dia Underground Natural Gas Pipeline along with OFC through ROU (Right of User) and across NH-208 for proposal Agartala-Tulamura Natural Gas Pipeline Project (along with OFC) under NH-208- reg.
- proposal 20230303/2/14/16642/2253 Ref: (i) Your online no. [New] and 20220802/1/12/16642/1315 [New]

Sir,

In reference to your online proposal cited at Ref. on the subject matter, it is requested to submit a Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) and licensee fee at the earliest in accordance with MoRT&H guidelines as detailed below:

- a) Proposal no. 20230303/2/14/16642/2253 [New]
 - i. Amount of License fee: Rs. 13,382/-
 - ii. Amount of PBG: Rs. 7,500/-

(Calculation sheet enclosed)

- b) Proposal no. 20220802/1/12/16642/1315 [New]
 - i. Amount of License fee: Rs. 13,382/-
 - ii. Amount of PBG: Rs. 3,000/-

(Calculation sheet enclosed)

The requisite Licensee fee as mentioned may be deposited in Bharat-Kosh Portal. 2.

Yours Sincerely,

Encl: As stated above

General Manager (P)

Copy to: (i) The General Manager (T), HQ, NHIDCL: for kind information please (ii) ED(P), RO-Agartala: for kind information please w.r.t. RO email dated 26.06.2023

PMU-Udaipur, NHIDCL, C/O-Kishore saha, Koilarmath, Near-DWS Office, Udaipur, Gomati District, Pin:799120 E-mail : gmp.udaipur@nhidcl.com



परियोजना प्रबंधन इकाई- उदयपुर राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग और अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिभिटेड (सड़कपरिवहनऔरराजमार्गमंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) PMU- Udaipur





BHARATMALA ROAD TO PROSPERITY

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. (Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

A GOVT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING

Date: - 23.06.2023

F. NHIDCL/PMU-Udp/21(1)/2023-24/398

To,

भारत सरकार का उपकम्

The Executive Director (P) NHIDCL, RO Agartala

- Sub: Request for No Objection Certificate (NOC) for laying 12" Dia underground Natural Gas Pipeline along with OFC through ROU (Right of User) and across NH-208 for proposed Agartala - Tulamura Natural Gas Pipeline (along with OFC) under NH-208 -reg.
- Ref- (i) Ministry fetter no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 (ii) Ministry letter no NOC enhancement/NIC/MoRTH/2022/1 dated 13.05.2022 (iii) Ministry letter no. NH-36094/01/2022-S&R(P&B) dated 17.04.2023.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, it is to state that, M/s Indradhanush Gas Grid Limited (IGGL) has submitted a proposal for seeking access permission for laying 12" dia underground Natural Gas Pipeline along with OFC through ROU (Right of User) and across NH-208 for proposed Agartala Tulamura Natural Gas Pipeline (along with OFC) under NH-208. Accordingly, the same has been examined with reference to the guidelines related to grant of permission for Retail Outlet along National Highways, issued by Ministry letter no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 and forwarded the instant proposal to NHIDCL, RO-Agartala along with the necessary documents as per the Ministry Circular dated 22.11.2016.

2. In this context, RO-Office has sought a detailed calculation sheet for the License fee & PBG as per Ministry Circular dated 22.1 1.2016 & 17.04.2023. Accordingly, the same has been calculated as per the Ministry Circular dated 17.04.2023 under ref. (iii) and the detailed calculation sheet for the licence fee & PBG is enclosed at Annexure - "A" & "B" respectively.

3. In view of above, it is to mention that the IGGL has uploaded the instant proposal in the MoRT&H NOC portal and the same has been forwarded to RO-Office through online mode. Moreover, it is to inform that due to some technical issue in the MoRT&H NOC portal it has been observed that the licence fee status in the applicable fee details was not displaying in the submitted proposal in online portal. In this regard, the proposal is herewith forwarded and recommended for according necessary approval from the Competent Authority. so that the licence fee and PBG can be paid accordingly for further processing of the proposal.

4. This is for your kind information and further necessary action.

Yours Sincerely

(R K Tindwal) General Manager (Project)

PMU-Udaipur, NHIDCL, C/O-Kishore saha, Koilarmath, Near-Dws office, Udaipur, Gomati District, Pin:799120 E-mail: gmp.udaipur@nhidcl.com

			(A)	SI.No. ROW L		1 229	SI No. Road (Calculation sheet of	
		12	(B)	ROW Length (m)		229+673	Road Chainage (Km)	License Fee	
		0.5	(C)	Pipeline Outer Diameter including CS Conduit pipe (m)	Ca	81+582	IGGL Chainage (Km)	es for NHIDCL(NH-208)	
		6	(D)=(B) x (C)	Utillized Land Area (Sqm)	lculation sheet of	Patichari	Name of Mouza	Road Crossing as 36094/	
		51817.50	(E)	Land Rate of Trade site per Kani (Rs.)	Calculation sheet of License Fees for NHIDCL(NH-208) Road Crossing	Karbook	Name of Tehsil	ssing as per Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-33 36094/01/2022-S&R(P&B) dated 17.04.2023	
		32.28	(F)=(E)/1605.3661	Land Rate per Square metre (Rs.)	L(NH-208) Road Crossin	Karbook	Name of Circle	o. RW/NH-33044/29/2015 117.04.2023	
	10000.00	197.00	(G)=(F) x(D)x 1.5% (per annum) or minimum 10,000 /-	Land Rate of Trade site Land Rate per Square Amount of Licence Fees per Kani (Rs.) metre (Rs.) (Rs/Year)	g	Gomati	Name of District	/S&R ® dated 22.11. 2016 8	Anne
17	13382.00	264.00	(H)=(G)x(1+6/100)^5	Licence Fees for 5 Years (Rs.)		Tripura	State	Calculation sheet of License Fees for NHIDCL(NH-208) Road Crossing as per Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R ® dated 22.11. 2016 & Ministry Circular No. NH- 36094/01/2022-S&R(P&B) dated 17.04.2023	Annexure-A

					[Anne	kure-B
Calculati	on sheet of Performance	e Bank Guarantee(PBG) for NHIL Circu	DCL(NH-208) Road Crossing ular No. NH-36094/01/2022-5	g as per Ministry Circu S&R(P&B) dated 17.04	lar No. RW/NH-33044 .2023	/29/2015/S&R ® dated	22.11. 2016 & Ministry
SI No.	Road Chainage (Km)	IGGL Chainage (Km)	Name of Mouza	Name of Tehsil	Name of Circle	Name of District	State
1	229+673	81+582	Patichari	Karbook	Karbook	Gomati	Tripura
		Calculation sheet of F	Performance Bank Guarante	ee(PBG) for NHIDCL(N	IH-208) Road Crossin	g	
SI.No.	ROW Length (m)	Pipeline Outer Diameter includ	ding CS Conduit pipe (m)	Utilized L	and (m)	Amount o	f PBG (Rs.)
1	12	0.5		12.00		3000.00	
		Total P	BG Amount =Rs. 3000/- (1	Three Thousand Rupe	es only)		

		(A)	SI.No.			SI No.	Calc		
	30	(B)	ROW Length (m)		74+100	Road Chainage (Km)	culation sheet of		
	0.5	(C)	ROW Length (m) including CS Conduit pipe (m)		83+606	IGGL Chainage (Km)	License Fees for NHIDCL(NH		
	15	(D)=(B) x (C)	Utillized Land Area (Sqm)	Calculation sheet of I	Barbil	Name of Mouza	I-208) Road Crossing as 36094/0		
	143325.00	(E)	Land Rate of Trade site per Kani (Rs.)	Calculation sheet of License Fees for NHIDCL(NH-208) Road Crossing	Silachani	Name of Tehsil	sing as per Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-3: 36094/01/2022-S&R(P&B) dated 17.04.2023		
	89.28	(F)=(E)/1605.3661	Land Rate per Square metre (Rs.)	L(NH-208) Road Crossi	Silachari	Name of Circle	o. RW/NH-33044/29/201 17.04.2023		
10000.00	1359.00	(G)=(F) x(D)x 1.5% (per annum) or minimum 10,000 /-	Amount of Licence Fees (Rs/Year)	Bu	Gomati	Name of District	Calculation sheet of License Fees for NHIDCL(NH-208) Road Crossing as per Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R @ dated 22.11. 2016 & Ministry Circular No. NH- 36094/01/2022-S&R(P&B) dated 17.04.2023	Annexure-A	
13382.00	1819.00	(H)=(G)x(1+6/100)^5	Licence Fees for 5 Years (Rs.)		Tripura	State	nistry Circular No. NH-	Jre-A	

hand

						Annexu	re-B
alculation	n sheet of Performance	Bank Guarantee(PBG) for 2016 & Ministry	NHIDCL(NH-208) Road Circular No. NH-36094/	Crossing as per Mini 01/2022-S&R(P&B) da	stry Circular No. RV ated 17.04.2023	V/NH-33044/29/2015/S8	3R ® dated 22.11.
SI No.	Road Chainage (Km)	IGGL Chainage (Km)	Name of Mouza	Name of Tehsil	Name of Circle	Name of District	State
1	74+100	83+606	Barbil	Silachari	Silachari	Gomati	Tripura
		Calculation sheet of Perfe	ormance Bank Guaran	tee(PBG) for NHIDCL	(NH-208) Road Cros	ssing	
SI.No.	ROW Length (m)	Pipeline Outer Diameter ir pipe (n		Utilized Land (m)		Amount of PBG (Rs.)	
1	30	30 0.5			30.00 7500		
	l	Total PBG Am	ount =Rs. 7500/- (Se	venty Five Hundred	Rupees only)		